National Motorcycle Profiling Survey

2018

“As iron sharpens iron, so a friend sharpens a friend.”

- Proverbs 27:17



UNCLASSIFIED

(U) The 2015 National Gang Report
(NGR) presents an overview of
NATIONAL GANG REPORT current gang activities and trends in
the United States. Intelligence in this
report is derived primarily from a
survey administered by the National
Alliance of Gang Investigators’
Associations (NAGIA) and from a
second survey on Safe Streets and
Gang Task Forces administered by
the FBI Safe Streets and Gang Unit
(SSGU). The quantitative data herein
is supplemented by qualitative open
source reports and reporting from
federal, state, local, and tribal law
enforcement from across the nation.

https://www.fbi.gov/file-repository/stats-services-publications-national-gang-report-2015.pdf/view
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UNCLASSIFIED

(U) OMG Member-Owned Businesses

- Motorcycle Repair

Tattoo Parlor

- Automobile Repair
- Bar (Owner/Operator)
- Construction/General Contractor

- Body Guard/Security/Bouncer
- Gentlemen's Club (Strip Club)

- Bail Bondsman

- Trucking/Transportation
All Others

UNGCLASSIFIED

(U) Trends
(U) Over the past several years, there has been reporting of OMG members retaining employment in
various white-collar professions. Accordingly, many OMG members are business owners. Most survey

responses report that a preponderance of businesses owned by OMG members involve manual labor,
which perpetuates the myth that OMGs are typically blue-collar workers. Based on survey responses,
businesses owned by motorcycle gang members predominately involve the service industry, such as
motorcycle repair shops and tattoo shops.44 In some instances, OMGs use their businesses to facilitate
criminal activity.




UNCLASSIFED

(U) OMG Involvement in Criminal Activity

Objective Thoughts?

* What constitutes low. Med, High

e Switched from % to Jurisdictions

* Single lines for low, med, high to stacked
e Convictions vs. charged

* No questions shown to correlate to stats

ONLY had OMG units take the survey for
the OMG section!

[TV g

L Sownce: HAGIA Survey Data

(L) The survey question asked respondents to indicate the level of OMG involvement in various criminal activities in their junisdiction. The choices were
High, Moderate, Low, Unknown, and None, The graph depicts the number of jurisdictions reporting High, Moderate, and Low OMG involvernent for each
eriminal activity.



(U) Scope anp MetHopoLoGy (U One hundred and niné respondents completed the 2014 F& e Streets and Gang Task Force Survey

I —— 10 create a representative sample of the five Safie Streets and Gang Task Force geographic regions.
(U) The purpose of the 2015 NGR is to provide a national overview of the current gang threat in Mﬁu from the Safe Streets and G‘"g Task Forces allowed the NGIC to incorporate data from
the United States by collecting, analyzing, and synthesizing data obtained from law enforcement our partner agencies who participate on task forces, but did not complete the NAGIA 2015 National
agencies across the nation. The assessments contained herein were derived from data provided by law Gang Report Survey. Thus, data from the 2014 FBI Safe Streets and Gang Tosk Force Survey was combined
enforcement through the 2014 FBI Safe Streets and Gang Task Force Survey, the NAGIA 2015 National ith 569 from the four ts of the NAGIA 2015 Nationaf o
Gang Report Survey, law enforcement reporting, and open source information. LWL )07 IESPONSES (omponen . Gmg Report W’
enforcement reporting, and open source information to develop a holistic picture of current gang
(U) One hundred and nine respondents completed the 2014 FBI Safe Streets and Gang Task Force Survey activity across the country.
to create a representative sample of the five Safe Streets and Gang Task Force geographic regions.
Combining data from the Safe Streets and Gang Task Forces allowed the NGIC to incorporate data from
our partner agencies who participate on task forces, but did not complete the NAGIA 2015 National
Gang Report Survey. Thus, data from the 2014 FBI Safe Streets and Gang Task Force Survey was combined
with 569 responses from the four components of the NAGIA 2015 National Gang Report Survey, law
enforcement reporting, and open source information to develop a holistic picture of current gang
activity across the country.
(U) The NAGIA 2015 National Gang Report Survey consisted of four components: a street gang survey; centers. The OMG survey wars sent to members of the intemational Outlaw VO(D(()(‘(‘ Grq
a prison gang survey; an outlaw motorcycle gang (OMG) survey; and a survey on gang activity related Investigator’s Association. A fourth survey was pamanly distrbuted 1o gang investigators ri\q ™

to US borders. The street gang survey was distributed to US gang investigators at every level across
jurisdictions nationwide, while the prison gang survey was released to jails, prisons, and detention
centers. The OMG survey was sent to members of the Intemational Outlaw Motorcycle Gang
Investigator's Association. A fourth survey was primarily distributed to gang investigators along the
southwest border to collect data on gang activity related to US borders. Using the four-companent
methodology enabled the NGIC to collect more robust data on each specific topic. Dividing the survey
into four parts allowed for the inclusion of more questions on each topic and facilitated completion by

gang investigators working each specific topic. With this methodology, respondents were able to focus 5 6 9
on their area of expertise. By contrast, the 2013 NGR relied on data from only one general survey that

was disseminated to all gang investigators across all jurisdictions. + 1 O 9

(U) Due to the utilization of a new survey methodology - using four targeted surveys as opposed to
one universal survey - the 2015 NGR does not compare to either the 2013 NGR or the 2011 National

Gang Threat Assessment. All longitudinal assessments herain are based entirely on data from the 6 7 8 p a rt i C i p a n t S

2015 survey. One drawback to the 2015 methodology was crossover reporting that resulted in a
higher margin of error when compiling such quantitative data as numbers and percentages. Due to

this crossover, plus the voluntary nature of the survey, results herein lack representation from every *
jurisdiction. Thus, the NGIC recommends contacting state and local law enforcement agencies directly O W l I l a n y W e r e ro I I l
for more information on gang activity or gang membership numbers in a specific jurisdiction.

OMG task force?



FIGURE 1
Full-time sworn officers In general-purpose law
enforcement agencles, by agency type, 1997-2016
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Mote: See table 2 for estimates and appendix table 2 for standard errors.

*Excludes sheriffs' offices without primary law enforcement junisdiction
in the counties they serve.

Source: Bureau of Justice Statistics, Law Enforcement Management and
Administrative Statistics surveys, 1997-2016.

TABLE 1
Officer-to-resident ratlo for general-purpose law
enforcement agencles, 1997-2016

Full-time sworn
Total full-time  officers per 1,000

Year US. population®  sworn officers® LS. residents
1997 267,743 595 648 688 2421
2000 282162411 656,645 2331
2003 290,107 933 683,599 2361
2007 301,231.207 700,259 2321

2013 316,234 505 724,690 229

2016* 323 405935 101,169 217

Note: See appendix table 1 for standard errors.

Surveyed 678 of the roughly
710,000 officers

OR .095%



KEY FINDINGS

(3angs coninue: fo prolfierate, evolve, and develop criminal tradecrafts. Based on state, local,
and federal law enforcement reporting, ine NGIC assesses that

+ The US gang compostion is approximately 63 percent siree qang members, 9.5 percent
prison gang membes, and 2.5 percent oufiaw motorcycle gang (OMG) members. NBGS
pose e most viokent and significant fhreat in most communities while prison gangs are
Viewed as the least problematic in most juisdicfions. OMG are reported as e greates
threat in approximately 11 percent of jurisdictions, despite comprising only 2.5 percent of
{he gang composition

NATIONAL GANG INTELLIGENCE CENTER

2013
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Is there Really a profiling

issue in the motorcycle community?

If so - How bad is it really and who
Is it happening to?




Prove It



What Tools Do We Have To Substantiate
Profiling Exists?

* Personal Cell Phones(Video, Pictures, Audio)

e Public Information Requests

 Bodycam

* Dash cam

* Radio conversations
* Reports

* Survey(s)

e 2015-2016
 2016-2017
e 2018



Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization.

Answered: 182  Skipped: 0

Traditional
Motoroyele Club

Religious
Motorcycle Club

Weteran
Motoroycle Club

Clean & Sober
Club

Riding Club:

Riding
Association

Mo Club or
Organization...

Other (please
specify]

0% 10% doee 20%  40% S0% 60 Tl 20%  S90% 100%



In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were
riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Please check all years this applies.

Answered: 177  Skipped: 5

40%

- I

-

- I

- I
- I

Increase
5 year
L]
Period
0% 0% 0% 30% 40% 508 &0% T0% B0 S0% 100%:

AMSWER CHOICES - RESPOMSES -
- 2013 5819% 103
- 2014 6610% n7
- 2015 T4 585% 132
- 2016 B81.9%% 145
- 2017 81.36% 144
- A 12_.99% 3

Total Respondents: 177



Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization.

Answered: 616 Skipped: 0

1%%'er

Traditional
Matorcycle Club

Religious
Motorcycle Club

Veteran
Motoroycle Club

Clean & Sober
Club

Riding Cluk

Riding
Association

Mo Club or
Organization...

Other (please
=pecify)

0 10% M9 30% 40% S0%  e0% TR 80% 0% 100%



In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were
riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Please check all years this applies.

Answered: 363 Skipped: 53

103%
Increase
5 year

]
]
I
- [ Period
S
]

0% 10% 20% W #0%  J0%  60% 0% 80%  90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES * RESPOMSES -
- 2013 27T 166
- 2014 3410% 182
- 2015 44 05% 245
- 2016 33.64% 302
- 2017 36.31% 317
- M/ 34.64% 186

Total Respondents: 363



Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization.

Answered: 152  Skipped: 0

1%'er

Traditional
Motorcycle Club

Religious
Motorcycle Club

Veteran
Motorcycle Club

Clean & Sober
Club

Riding Club

Riding
Association

Mo Club ar
Organization_..

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% #0% J30% 60% TO%  30%  30% 100%



In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were
riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Please check all years this applies.

Answered: 140  Skipped: 12

70%
Increase
5 year

- I period

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% J0%  60%  TO% 80% 0% 100%%
ANSWER CHOICES * RESPONSES -
- 2m3 23.57% 33
- 204 25.00% 3B
- 205 3214% £E
- 2016 35.00% 43
- 27 40.00% =13
- MIA 45.097% 85

Total Respondents: 140



Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization.

Answered: 1,103 Skipped: 0

T'er
Traditional
Motorcycle Club

Religious
Motorcycle Club

Veteran
Motorcycle Club

Clean & Sober
Club

Riding Club

Riding
Association

Mo Club or
Orpanization_.
Other (please
spacify)

0% 10% 209 20% 40%  50% 60% 0% 0% 90% 100%:

AMSWER CHOICES *  RESPOMNSES -
- 1%%'ar 0.00% o
- Traditional Motoreycle Club 0.00% o
- Religious Motoreycle Club 0.00% o]
- Weteran Motorcycle Club 0.00% o
- Clean & Sober Club 0.00% ]
- Riding Club 0.00% ]
- Riding Association 0.00% o
- Mo Club or Organizational Affiliation 100.00% 1103
- Other (pleass specify) Responses 0.00% o

TOTAL 1,103



In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were
riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Please check all years this applies.

Answered: 347 Skipped: 158

-
204 - 18%

Increase
5 year

2015 - Period
-

2ms

0% 10% 0% 230% 40% S50% &0% T B30% 0% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES * RESPOMNSES -
- 2013 14.26% 136
- 2014 14.26% 135
- 2015 17.21% 163
- 2016 18.90% 173
- 2017 16.90% 10
- N7#A T.07% 873

Total Respondents: 947



Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization.

Answered: 3,221 Skipped: 682

1%'er .
Traditional
Motoroycle Club
Religious
Motoroycle Club

Veteran
Motoroycle Club

Clean 8 Sober
Club

_—
Riding
Association
Mo Club or
Ovrganization_.
Other (pleasze
specify)

0% 10% 208 320% 40%  50%  e0% TD% 20%: 90% 100%

AMNSWER CHOICES * RESPOMNSES =
- 1%'er 5.65% 182
- Traditional Motorcycle Club 1512% B16
- Religious Motorcycle Club 4.72% 182
- Veteran Motorcycle Club 6.43% 07
- Clean & Sober Club 1.86% &0
- Riding Club T.64% 245
- Riding Association T1% 209
- Mo Club or Organizational Affiliation 34.24% 1,103
- Other (please specify) Responses 13.23% 428

TOTAL 3,



In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were
riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Please check all years this applies.

Answered: 2,857  Skipped: 426

56%
5 year
L3
= [ Period
08 10% 20845 0% 40% 5086 60% TR 208G S0% 100%:
AMSWER CHOICES *  RESPOMSES o
- 2013 22 89% EE4
- 2014 25.08% Tis
- 2015 3.36% B35
- 2018 35.32% 1,003
- 2017 35.70% 1,020
- NfA 52.89% 1,51

Total Respondents: 2,857



What Does The Survey Do For us?

* Shows an increase in profiling incidents over 5 years (39 states)

* Shows exactly where it is happening so we can speak with the representatives in
that area and hold them accountable

* Shows that legislative policies DO work

* Equips the grass-roots activists with a compelling and well structured argument

e Lays out a well structured picture of who is in the biker community and who is
In the representative’s district (ethnicity, veterans status, political affiliation, etc.)

* Debunks law enforcement’s narrative that clubs are full of criminals and domestic
terrorists



= 5 YEAR




Alabama

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that
requires you to wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the

specific organization. In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled

because you were riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle

Answered: 43 Skipped: 0

. related clothing or colors? Please check all years this applies.
13%%'er
" Answered: 37 Skipped: 8

Wi |
v I
oo I e

Clean B Sober

Club

205
Riding Club .
Riding
Association - e
Mo Clubor
Orgrnization... 2017

Other {please
specify)

A

0%  10% 0%  30% 40% 0%  60% @ T0%  B0%  O0% 100%

0% 10% 0% 0% 40% 50% 60%  T0%  B0%  90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ~ RESPONSES -
- 186"er 6.98% 3
- Traditienal Motorcycle Club 16.28% 7 CAEELIER : - (o e -
w  Religious Motorcycle Club £.98% 3 - 3 24.32% 3
- Veteran Motoreyele Club 1.63% E - 2014 37.84% 14
- Clean & Sober Club 0.00% Q - 2ms 7.03% o
- Riding Club 6.98% 3 - o0 43.24% 15
- Riding A=ssociation 9.30% 4 - 0T 45.55% e
- Mo Club or Organizational Affiliation 23.26% hl]

- NjA 40.54% 15
- Other (please specify) Responses 18.60% 8

Total Respondents: 37
TOTAL 43



Arizona

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were

Answered: 85 Skipped:1 riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Please check all years this applies.

1%%'er .
Answered: 78 Skipped: 8
Traditional
Matoroycle Club

Religious 2003
Matoroycle Club
Veteran
Matoroycle Club 204
Clean & Sober
Club 2015

Riding Club .
Riding
Association
Mo Club ar
Organization...
Other (please
specify) NiA

0% 0% 0% 30% 40% 30% 60% TO%  B0%  90% 100%

2m7

g

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%e TO%  BO%  90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ~ RESPONSES -
- 1%'er E.98% = ANSWER CHOICES ~ RESPONSES -
- Traditienal Metorcycle Club 30.23% 28 - a3 43.04% 24
- Religious Motorcycle Club 4.63% 4 - 2014 45.57% 36
- Veteran Motorcycle Club 5.81% E - 2015 5316% a0
- Clean & Sober Club 116% 1 - 2016 58.03% a8
- Riding Club 814% 7

- 207 55.70% 44
- Riding Association 814% 7

- MA 32.81% i}
- Mo Club or Organizational Affiliation 23.26% 20

Total Respondents: 79
- Other (please specify) Responses 1.63% 1

TOTAL 86



California

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires youto 1N the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Answered: 131 Skipped: 3 Please check all years this applies.
e - Answered: 138 Skipped: 15
Traditional
Motoreycle Club o203
Wi |
eteran o
Motorgyele Club
ﬂeaﬂ&ﬁgtl):br l —

Riding Club l
Riding
Assaciation
Ho Club or a7
Organization...
Other (please -
specify) N/A

% 0% 0% 30% 40% 50% 60%  T0%  B0%  90% 100%

g

0% 10%  20% 30% 40% S0% 60%  TD%  BD%  90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ~ RESPONSES -
- 1%'er 8.27% 14

ANSWER CHOICES * RESPONSES =
- Traditional Motorcycle Club 20.53% a1
- Religious Motorcycle Club 9.27% 14 M 2m3 40.29% 58
~  Veteran Motoreyele Club 139% 3 » 24 3813% 63
- Clean & Sober Club 5.20% 8 - 25 1.01% 57
- Riding Club 5.30% 8 - 018 43197% &0
- Riding Association 5.20% ]

- 207 43.38% &1
- Mo Club or Organizational Affiliation 32.45% 48

- H/A 42.45% E9
- Other (please specify) Responses 10.60% 16

TOTAL 151 Total Respondents: 139



Colorado

Mo Club or
Cther (please
specify)

on 0% 20% 30% 40% 50% B0% T0% 0% 90% 100%

Are you a member of a motoreycle club or organization that requires you to In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Arswersd: 32 Skippec1 Please check all years this applies.
I . Answered: 483 Skipped: 5
Traditional
Hetrayee Cls oz -
vz |
Motorcycle Club
Riding Club
| d
] |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60 7% B0% S0% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES v  RESPONSES -
v wer 577% 3
w  Traditional Motoreycle Club 769% a e o b= d
- Religious Motercycle Club 5.77% 3 - 013 18.75% g9
w  Veteran Motorcycle Club 9.62% 5 - o0 12.75% o
w  Clean & Sober Club 15.38% &

- 2015 2817% 14
v Riding Club 0.00% o

- 2016 39.58% =)
~  Riding Association 192% 1
«  No Club or Organizational Affiliation 48.08% 25 v 077 35.42% 7
«  Other (please spacify) Responses  5.77% 3 v HA 50.00% 24
TOTAL 52

Total Respondents: 48



Florida

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires youto  In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Fravers i Stees Please check all years this applies.
e I Answered: 136 Skippad: 19

e Cub _
Motaoroycle Club om3

Religious
Motoroyele Club

a4
Veteran
Motoroyele Club
Clean & Sober
Club s

Riding Club: -

iyl

Riding

Association
No Club or w7

Organization...

Other (please
specify) HA

0% 1% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  TO%  20%  90% 100%

0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 30% 60W  TO%  B0%  909% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ~  RESPONSES -
v T 385% & ANSWER CHOICES *  RESPONSES -
- Traditional Maotarcycle Club 40.13% 61 - 2013 21675 1z
- Religious Motorcycle Club 5.26% B8

- 2014 36.76% ]
- Veteran Motorcycle Club 5.92% =]

- 2013 42 B5% EB
- Clean & Sober Club 3.29% E
= Riding Club 1316% 20 v 206 34.41% 74
- Riding Association 3.28% E - 2017 58.09% 72
- Mo Club or Organizational Affiliation 18.42% 28 - N/A 34 56% 27
- Other (please specify) Responzes 6.58% 10 Total B dents: 126

TOTAL 152



Georgia

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Answered: 40 Skipped. 0 Please check all years this applies.
e Answerad: 34 Skippad: 6
== -
W]
Materoyele Club
Club ik
Riding Club -
o] |
2z = [
Other (please
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% E0% T0% 80% 90% 100%
0% 10% 0% 30% 404 50% 60 T0% 0% 20% 100%:
ANSWER CHOICES * RESPONSES -
- 1%"er 0.00% Q
ANSWER CHOICES * RESPOMSES -
- Traditional Motoroycle Club 15.00% -3
»  Religious Motorcycle Club 7.50% 3 - M3 23.53% 8
- Veteran Motorcycle Club 0.00% o - 014 23.53% B
- Clean & Sober Club 0.00% o - M5 64T =1
- Riding Club 10.00% 4
- 26 I241% 1o
- Riding Association 7.50% 3
- a7 35.29% 12
- No Club or Organizational Affiliation 42.50% 7
- Other (please specify) Responses 17.50% 7 - Nia 33.88% =

TOTAL 40 Total Respondents: 34



Idaho

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires youto  |n the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
frewene Seeesnt Please check all years this applies.
Teer Answered: 35 Skipped:1
Traditional
Motaoroycle Club

a3
Religious
Motorcycle Club

i o .
Mataoraycle Club
Clean & Sober
Club 23
Riding Club .
e -
Flidfing
Association
Mo Club ar a7
Organization...
Other (please
specify) A _

0% 0% 20% 20% 40% S50% B0% T0% 20% S0% 100%
0% 10% 0% 20% 40% S0% el T 20%  90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES *  RESPONSES -
1% 0.00% o
- = ANSWER CHOICES ~ RESPONSES -
- Traditional Motarcycle Club 16.67% 1
v o013 0.00% 0
- Religious Motorcycle Club 5.56% 2
. 20M 8.57% 3
- Weteran Motorcycle Club 0.00% o
- Clean & Sober Club 2.78% 1 - 2ms 14.29% 5
~  Riding Club 3.33% 3 - flyl:3 14290 B
v  Riding Association 2.23% 3 v 2017 02.86% 8
- No Club or Organizational Affiliation 47.22% 17 - NiA 74.09% o8
Other (pls ify) R 5 N1% 4
- er (please specify] esponses - B de .25

TOTAL 36



lllinois

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to  In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
e e Please check all years this applies.
W'er I Answered: 172 Skipped: 28
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TOTAL 196
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Indiana

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization.

Answered: 100 Skipped: 2

In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were
riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Please check all years this applies.

1%5'er l Answered: 8% Skipped: 13
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Vetzran 2014
Matorcycle Club
Clean & Sober
- e -
Riding Club l
figing e -
Association
Mo Club ar
Organization... )
Other (please
specify)
H/A
0% 0% 20% 0% 40% 50% 60% T0% 20%  20% 100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% TO%  BO%  50% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ~ RESPONSES -
- 1%'er 5.00% E
. AMSWER CHOICES * RESPOMNSES -
- Traditional Motoreycle Club 16.00% &
«  Religious Motoreycle Club £.00% [ v 3 13.48% 2
- Veteran Motorcycle Club 3.00% 3 - 04 16.85% 15
v  Clean & Sober Club 1.00% 1 . 2015 20.92% 18
- Riding Club 5.00% E
- 218 24.72% )
- Riding Association 5.00% E
- 27 25.84% 23
- Mo Club or Organizational Affiliation 51.00% Bl
- - N/A BT42% EQ
- Other (please specify) Responses 8.00% B
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lowa

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
fraversd e Skppe Please check all years this applies.
e . Answered:56  Skipped: 20
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] |
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TOTAL 75 Total Respondents: 56



Kansas

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to 1N the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Answered:53  Skipped: 2 Please check all years this applies.
—_ I Answered: 45 Skipped: 7
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w  Veteran Motoreycle Club 9.43% B * 24 20.83% 0
- Clean & Sober Club 0.00% o - Pliy 31.25% 15
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- 27 27.08% 13
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- Other (please specify) Responses 15.08% B - NI 5% ®

TOTAL 53 Total Respondents: 43



Kentucky

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to |"_7 t_he last five years do you bel.ie"-"e you have been profiled _because youwere
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Arswered:3s  Skippeds Please check all years this applies.
Answered: 31 Skipped: 3
Mmmieﬁgnmahl . elnak]
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TOTAL ES

Total Respondents: 31



Louisiana

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires youto N the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Answered: 72 Skipped: 3 Please check all years this applies.
Answered: 83 Skippad: 10
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MAINE

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to  In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you wert

Mo Club ar
Organization... a7
Other (please
specify)

0% 0% 20%  30% 40% 0% 60%  T0% 0%  90% 100%

N/A

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Answered: 20 Sicpped:0 Please check all years this applies.
—_ _ Answered: 17 Skipped: 3
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TOTAL 20

Total Respondents: 17



MARYLAND

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to |n the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
freveEa e S Please check all years this applies.

e - Answersd: 68 Skipped: 3
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TOTAL 70 Total Respondents: 69



MASSACHUSETTS

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires youto 1N the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Answered: 67 Skipped: Please check all years this applies.
Answered: 61 Skipped: T
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¥ N/A 39.34% 24
- Other (please specify) Responses 5.97% 4

Total Respondents: 61

TOTAL &7



MICHIGAN

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to  |n the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
e St Please check all years this applies.

1'er | Answered: 83 Skipped: 20
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UL 103 Total Respondents: 89



MINNESOTA

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to  |n the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
e e Please check all years this applies.
1'er I Answered: 31 Skipped: 24
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MISSOURI

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires youto  In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motoreycle or wearing motoreycle related clothing or colors?
e S Please check all years this applies.
Teer Anzwered: 268 Skipped: 3
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Total Respondents: 26
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NEBRASKA

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to | the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you wer
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Please check all years this applies.

Answered: 17 Skipped: 0

Taa'er Answered: 16 Skipped: 1
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NEVADA

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires youto | the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were
wearan 'd_em'fy'ng logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
frem S Please check all years this applies.

e'er - Answered: 112 Skipped: 2
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New Hampshire

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your matorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
freversd s Sppset Please check all years this applies.
1%er - Answered: 29 Skipped: 4
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TOTAL 19 Total Respondents: 23



New Jersey

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires youto  In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?

Answered: 32 Skipped: 0
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Please check all years this applies.
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- Other (please specify) Responses 15.38% 8
— = Total Respondents: 42



New Mexico

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to  In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?

Answerad 45 Skpped: 1 Please check all years this applies.

Torer Answered: 44 Skipped: 2
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TOTAL 45
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New York

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires youto  In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you wer

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Answered: 189, Siipped: 2 Please check all years this applies.
e I Answered: 172 Skipped: 19
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North Carolina

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were

Mo Club or
Organization.... a7
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specify)
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wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Answered: 43 Skipped: Please check all years this applies.
e I Answered: 42 Skipped: 8
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North Dakota

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to  In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
e R Please check all years this applies.
13h'er Answered: 38 Skipped: 8
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Ohio

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you wert
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Please check all years this applies.
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Oklahoma

In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were
riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Please check all years this applies.

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization.
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Pennsylvania

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to  In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
AT St Please check all years this applies.
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South Carolina

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to  |n the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you wer

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
e et Please check all years this applies.
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South Dakota

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to  Inthe last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you wer

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
Answered: 68 Skipped:0 Please check all years this applies.
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Tennessee

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to

a4 memb . _ requ In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization.

riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
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Texas

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to |n the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you wert

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
e e Please check all years this applies.
130'er I Answered: 123 Skipped: 13

Traditional
Motoroycle Club oo

Religious
Motoroycle Club

‘gteran 4
Matorcycle Club
Clean & Saber
Club 2015

Riding Club I
Riding
Association
Mo Club or
Other (please
specify)

e 0% 0% 20%  40% 30% 60W  TO%  B0%  90% 100%

2018

NA

2
E _
g
&
g
g

60% T0% B0%  5O% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ~  RESPONSES -
*  1%er 370% I3

ANSWER CHOICES *  RESPONSES -
- Traditional Motarcycle Club 43.70% ]
- Religious Motorcycle Club 519% 7 v m3 22.76% !B
- Veteran Motorcycle Club 518% 7 v 2014 2683% kX
*  Clean & Sober Club 0.00% 0 * 2015 39.84% 43
*  Riding Club 2.96% 4 . 006 1479% BE
- Riding Association EET% a

* 2017 43.90% B4
- Mo Club or Organizational Affiliation 21.48% 28

* NA 40.53% 2]
- Other (please specify) Responses 1% 15

Total Respondents: 123

TOTAL 135



Utah

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires youto  In the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you wer

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
e S Please check all years this applies.
e I Answered: 66 Skipped: &
Traditional
Matoreycle Club o0 -
Wi
Matoreycle Club
Clean & Sober -
Club ik
Riding Club
n- g
o |
Organization...

0% W% 0% 20% 40% 0% e0%  T0% 80%  O0% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ~ RESPONSES ~
v  1%'er 4.23% 3

ANSWER CHOICES * RESPONSES v
*  Traditional Motoreycle Club M13% 18
«»  Religious Motoreycle Club 2.30% 2 voum 18.70% L
*  \Veteran Motorcycle Club 14% 1 - 2014 24.24% &
v  Clean & Sober Club 0.00% 0 *« M5 27.27% 18
+  Riding Club 4.23% 3 . 6 29.39% %
»  Riding Association 7.04% b

LA 37.88% i
*  MoClub or Organizational Affilistion 33.52% 3B

* NA 54.35% 38
= Other (please specify) Responzes 3.63% 4
TOTAL n Total Respondents: 66



Virginia

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires you to  |n the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were

wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
B Please check all years this applies.
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Washington

Are you a member of a motorcycle club or organization that requires youto | the last five years do you believe you have been profiled because you were
wear an identifying logo? Note: Do not list the specific organization. riding your motorcycle or wearing motorcycle related clothing or colors?
e T Speee 0 Please check all years this applies.
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What Does The Survey Do For us?

* Shows an increase in profiling incidents over 5 years (39 states)

* Shows exactly where it is happening so we can speak with the representatives in
that area and hold them accountable

* Shows that legislative policies DO work

* Equips the grass-roots activists with a compelling and well structured argument

e Lays out a well structured picture of who is in the biker community and who is
In the representative’s district (ethnicity, veterans status, political affiliation, etc.)

* Debunks law enforcement’s narrative that clubs are full of criminals and domestic
terrorists



Currently At 3,283

Our Goal Is 5,000

We Need 1,717 More
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Please take the time to take the survey. Note: NO PERSONAL DATA IS REQUIRED! YOUR PRIVACY

AND ANONYMITY ARE IMPORTANT AND RESPECTED. By asking for no more than your zip code and National Council of Clubs Responds

National Survey

email, which is completely voluntary, there is no personal information to maintain or protect. to Denver Motorcycle Expo Shooting
by David "Double D" Devereoux

http://www.motorcycleprofilingproject.com/national-motorcycle-profling-survey/
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